OPERATOR’S MANUAL
X-Series
UV Bench and Display Lamps
06/22 AM09041-5
Printed in U.S.A.
LAMP CONTAINS MERCURY
Manage in Accordance with
Disposal Laws

S
www.GlobalTestSupply.comFind Quality Products Online at: sales@GlobalTestSupply.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
WARRANTY
The warranty policy for the X-Series UV lamps is provided on the Certificate of Limited
Warranty enclosed separately with each unit.
NOTE: For assistance of any kind, contact the Customer Service Department at
Spectro-UV. Call toll-free 1-866-230-7305. Give full details of the difficulty and include the
model and serial numbers of the unit and the date of purchase. If return of the unit to the
factory is deemed necessary, shipping instructions will be provided. If an estimate of charg-
es for nonwarranty work or other service work is required, a quote will be furnished upon
evaluation of the unit. Out-of-warranty service work will not be performed without customer
approval.
SHIPPING
Carefully pack the unit in its original shipping container and packing materials and ship it
prepaid to the factory. Insure it for full value.
Description Part No.
Tube—365nm 15W BLB BLE-1800B
Tube—365nm 15W BL BLE-1T151
Tube—254nm 15W BLE-1T155
Tube—312nm 15W BLE-1T158
Tube—254nm 30W BLE-1T305
Tube—White Light 15W BLE-1T535
Tube—365nm 30W BLB BLE-5000B
Tube—365nm 40W BLB BLE-7900B
Filter—X-15N, XX-15N 2F501
Filter—15W 254nm, 312nm, Multi-Band Lamps 2F508
Filter—40W XX-40N (Two Required) 2F951
Spectacles, UV-Absorbing UVS-30